#### Grace Lutheran School

# TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2021-22

# TUITION for the '21 - '22 School Year:

Grades SK-8<sup>th</sup> grade \$7,800

Grade JK-4 year olds Morning Program, \$4,500

Grade PK-3 year olds Morning program, 5 days/week \$4,500

Morning program, 3 days/week \$2,900 Morning program, 2 days/week \$2,000

# Families who feel they may not be able to afford the full tuition may apply for Variable Tuition

Minimum tuition amount for: 1 child is \$2600

2 children is \$4700 3+ children is \$6250

All annual charges are paid over 10 months: August – May

# The annual charges for Pre-Kindergarten and Jr. Kindergarten afternoon programs are:

1 day per week \$800

2 days per week \$1,600 3 days per week \$2,400 4 days per week \$3,200

5 days per week \$4,000

Note: Variable Tuition is not offered for the PK and JK afternoon programs.

# **APPLICATION FEE** (per student, new students only)

\$ 50

# **ENROLLMENT FEE** (per student)

January 1, \$100 After March 1, \$150 After May1, \$200

#### **CLASSROOM MATERIALS FEES**

3 year old Pre-Kindergarten Program, 8:00-11:30 am	\$300
4 year old Junior Kindergarten, 8:00-11:30am	\$300
Afternoon Program for Pre-Kindergarten and Junior Kindergarten:	
1-2 days per week	\$150
3-5 days per week	\$200
Grades Sr. Kindergarten – 6 <sup>th</sup>	\$450
Grades 7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup>	\$525
Technology Fee for all grades	\$100

All above fees are non-refundable

# **EXTENDED DAY CARE** - Registration \$50.00 per child, \$75.00 per family

Afternoon supervision - Hours are dismissal until 6:00 p.m. Fees: Monthly \$315.00 first student, \$472 for 2+ students Hourly \$8.00 first student/\$12.00 for 2+ students

Morning supervision (7:00-8:00 a.m.): \$8.00/day per family, \$75.00/10 days